NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

NATIONAL ELECTRICITY (NORTHERN TERRITORY) (NATIONAL UNIFORM LEGISLATION) (MODIFICATION) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2018

Su	ubordinate Legislation No. 26 o	—— of 2018

Table of provisions

1	Citation	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	
4	Schedule 2 amended (Further modifications to operation of	
	National Electricity Rules)	2
5	Repeal of Regulations	2



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 26 of 2018*

National Electricity (Northern Territory) (National Uniform Legislation) (Modification) Amendment Regulations 2018

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *National Electricity (Northern Territory) (National Uniform Legislation) Act.*

Dated 12 December 2018

V. S. O'HALLORAN Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

N. S. MANISON Treasurer

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 19 December 2018.

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the *National Electricity* (Northern Territory) (National Uniform Legislation) (Modification) Amendment Regulations 2018.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day on which they are notified in the *Gazette*.

3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the *National Electricity (Northern Territory) (National Uniform Legislation) (Modification) Regulations.*

4 Schedule 2 amended (Further modifications to operation of National Electricity Rules)

Schedule 2, clause 84

omit

928.34

insert

860.65

5 Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.